
 

Regarding Information about NRB Bond Related Issue offices/Branches 

Name of Issuing Authority/Bank: AB Bank PLC 

Table-1: Name of Concern Section/Division/Department of Head Office 

Sl no. Concern Official(s) Name & Designation Mobile Number Email Address 

1 Tanjina Chowdhury (SPO, FIT, HO) ‘01553655611 tanjina@abbl.com 

2 Prodip Biswas (SPO, FIT, HO) ‘01750836414 prodip@abbl.com 

 

Table-2: NRB Bond Related Issue Offices/Branches in Bangladesh 

AS on December 31, 2023 

Sl 

no

. 

Issue Office/Branch Name & 

Address 

Branch Manager 

Name and 

Designation 

Dedicated 

Phone 

Number 

Bond Related 

Concerned 

Official(s) Name 

& Designation 

Mobile 

Number 

Email Address 

1 AB Bank Limited, Uttara 

Branch, House 11, Road 14D, 

Sector 4, Uttara, Dhaka 1230 

Mohammad 

Shamim (RM & 

SAVP) 

0171413333

6 

Jannatun Naima 

Begum (SAVP) 

0171204730

2 

naima@abbl.com  

2 AB Bank Limited, Uttara 

Branch, House 11, Road 14D, 

Sector 4, Uttara, Dhaka 1230 

Mohammad 

Shamim (RM & 

SAVP) 

0171413333

6 

Shafia Akter 

(SAVP) 

0167356516

7 

shafia@abbl.com  

3 AB Bank Limited, Uttara 

Branch, House 11, Road 14D, 

Sector 4, Uttara, Dhaka 1230 

Mohammad 

Shamim (RM & 

SAVP) 

0171413333

6 

Md. Nazim 

Uddin (OM & 

SAVP) 

0171673401

0 

nazim@abbl.com 

4 AB Bank Ltd, Gulshan 

Branch,Ventura Avenue,1
st
 

&2
nd

 Floor,Plot No-CWN(C)-

Ehtesham Haider 

Chaudhuri & VP 

0171569465

3 

Md. Saifuddun 

&SAVP 

0172696996

2 

msaifuddin@abbl.co

m 
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8,Road-4,Gulshan Model 

Town, Dhaka 

5 AB Bank Ltd, Gulshan 

Branch,Ventura Avenue,1
st
 

&2
nd

 Floor,Plot No-CWN(C)-

8,Road-4,Gulshan Model 

Town, Dhaka 

Ehtesham Haider 

Chaudhuri & VP 

0171569465

3 

Rumana 

Kulsum& SPO 

0192427645

2 

rumanak@abbl.com 

6 AB Bank Ltd, Karwan Bazar 

Branch, 102 Kazi Nazrul Islam 

Avenue, Dhaka 1215 

Ashish Kumar 

Debnath, EVP 

0171303524

4 

Rehana Begum 

&AVP 

0172054565

7 

rehana@abbl.com  

7 AB Bank Ltd, Karwan Bazar 

Branch, 102 Kazi Nazrul Islam 

Avenue, Dhaka 1215 

Ashish Kumar 

Debnath, EVP 

0171303524

4 

Asma Akter 

Chobi, AVP 

0175381173

7 

chobi@abbl.com  

8 AB Bank Ltd, Karwan Bazar 

Branch, 102 Kazi Nazrul Islam 

Avenue, Dhaka 1215 

Ashish Kumar 

Debnath, EVP 

0171303524

4 

Shaiful Islam, 

Operation 

Manager & AVP 

0181826616

5 

Shaiful@abbl.com 

9 AB Bank Ltd. Principal 

Branch, 30-31 Dilkusha C/A, 

Dhaka 

Mr. Shawkat 

Aziz, EVP 

0191102814

8 

Mohsena Binte 

Enayet, Senior 

Assistant Vice 

President 

0171742638

1 

enayet@abbl.com  

10 AB Bank Ltd. Principal 

Branch, 30-31 Dilkusha C/A, 

Dhaka 

Mr. Shawkat 

Aziz, EVP 

0191102814

8 

Md. Abul Kalam 

Azad, Vice 

President 

0171285199

5 

akazad@abbl.com  

11 AB Bank Ltd. Principal 

Branch, 30-31 Dilkusha C/A, 

Dhaka 

Mr. Shawkat 

Aziz, EVP 

0191102814

8 

Farzana Hafiz 

Salma 

0179305325

1 

Farzana Hafiz Salma 

12 AB Bank Ltd., Motijheel 

Branch,  BDBL Building, 08 

DIT Avenue, Dhaka-1000, 

Bangladesh 

Syed Md. Foiz 

Bin Mahfuz,  

Senior Vice 

President 

0191101600

4 

Sayeeda Rabeya 

Khanam, 

Senior Assistant 

Vice President 

0177253663

7 

rabeya@abbl.com  
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13 AB Bank Ltd., Motijheel 

Branch,  BDBL Building, 08 

DIT Avenue, Dhaka-1000, 

Bangladesh 

Syed Md. Foiz 

Bin Mahfuz,  

Senior Vice 

President 

0191101600

4 

Md. Alamgir 

Hossain. 

Principal Officer 

0171603669

4 

alamgirhn@abbl.com  

14 AB Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch, 

BCIC Sadan, 26, Agrabad C/A, 

Chattogram 

K M Bodroudoja, 

EVP 

0175550308

3 

K M Bodroudoja 

(Checker) 

0175550308

3 

bodroudoja@abbl.co

m 

15 AB Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch, 

BCIC Sadan, 26, Agrabad C/A, 

Chattogram 

K M Bodroudoja, 

EVP 

0175550308

3 

Kazi Md. Asif 0167291546

0 

kmasif@abbl.com  

16 AB Bank Ltd. Agrabad Branch, 

BCIC Sadan, 26, Agrabad C/A, 

Chattogram 

K M Bodroudoja, 

EVP 

0175550308

3 

Shimu Das, 

Principal Officer 

0171122968

3 

Shimu@abbl.com 
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